# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
River Rock Works, LLC		105/11/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stone Carpet, LLC	
Street Address:	1151 Eagle Drive #166	
City:	Loveland	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80537	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78497717	STONE CARPET

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)371-2188

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9705663287

Email: stone\_carpet@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Debra Bacon

Address Line 1: 1151 Eagle Drive #166

Address Line 4: Loveland, COLORADO 80537

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra Bacon
Signature:	/Debra Bacon/
Date:	05/11/2007

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0036

900076653

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0037

Stone Carpet, LLC 1151 Eagle Dr Ste 166 Loveland CO 80537 (970) 566-3287 In re federal Trademark #78497717, Stone Carpet I, Debra Bacon, as sole owner and member of River Rock Works, LLC do hereby assign ownership of the Stone Carpet trademark from River ROck Works, LLC to Stone Carpet, LLC of which I am also sole owner and member. This assignment is effective May 11, 2007.

Sincerely,

Debra Bacon

**RECORDED: 05/11/2007** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003540 FRAME: 0038**